w w w . p o w e r b o x . i n f o
Industrial Line – T20AW Series
2 0 W  S I N G L E  &  D U A L  O U T P U T  H I G H  P E R F O R M A N C E  D C / D C  C O N V E R T E R
20091027
Features
• Output current up to 5.5A
• 4:1 wide input voltage range
• International safety standard approval

Transient response 250uS,recovery time 25% load step change.
Overload protection 3.3V output 3.9V
5V output 6.2V
12V output 15V
15V output 18V
(zener diode clamp).
Overload protection 150% max, % of FL at nominal input.
Short circuit protection Hiccup, automatics recovery.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
w w w . p o w e r b o x . i n f o
Industrial Line – T20AW Series
2 0 W  S I N G L E  &  D U A L  O U T P U T  H I G H  P E R F O R M A N C E  D C / D C  C O N V E R T E R
MODEL INPUT OUTPUT OUPUT OUTPUT INPUT8) EFFICIENCY9) CAPACITOR19)
NUMBER RANGE VOLTAGE CURRENT RIPPLE&NOISE CURRENT LOAD MAX
PMD20-24S3P3W 9 – 36VDC 3.3VDC 5500mA 60mV p-p 934mA 85% 18000uF
PMD20-24S05W 9 – 36VDC 5VDC 4000mA 75mV p-p 992mA 88% 9600uF
PMD20-24S12W 9 – 36VDC 12VDC 1670mA 75mV p-p 1018mA 86% 1650uF
PMD20-24S15W 9 – 36VDC 15VDC 1330mA 75mV p-p 1014mA 86% 1050uF
PMD20-24D05W 9 – 36VDC ±5VDC ±2000mA 100mV p-p 992mA 88% ±4800uF
PMD20-24D12W 9 – 36VDC ±12VDC ±833mA 100mV p-p 1004mA 87% ±825uF
PMD20-24D15W 9 – 36VDC ±15VDC ±667mA 100mV p-p 1005mA 87% ±525uF
PMD20-48S3P3W 18 – 75VDC 3.3VDC 5500mA 60mV p-p 467mA 85% 18000uF
PMD20-48S05W 18 – 75VDC 5VDC 4000mA 75mV p-p 496mA 88% 9600uF
PMD20-48S12W 18 – 75VDC 12VDC 1670mA 75mV p-p 503mA 87% 1650uF
PMD20-48S15W 18 – 75VDC 15VDC 1330mA 75mV p-p 501mA 87% 1050uF
PMD20-48D05W 18 – 75VDC ±5VDC ±2000mA 100mV p-p 490mA 89% ±4800uF
PMD20-48D12W 18 – 75VDC ±12VDC ±833mA 100mV p-p 496mA 88% ±825uF
PMD20-48D15W 18 – 75VDC ±15VDC ±667mA 100mV p-p 496mA 88% ±525uF
Notes:
1) BELLCORE TR-NWT-000332. Case 1: 50% Stress, Temperature at 40°C. MIL-HDBK-217F Notice2 @Ta=25°C, full load (Ground, Benign, controlled environment).
2) Maximum value at nominal input voltage and full load.
3) Typical value at nominal input voltage and no load.